Docket No.: P-5883

ORM PTO-1! (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651 Copyright 1996 P08A/REV02

02-12-2001

)RDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

2.1.01

| ▼ | |
|---|--|

Tab settin 101611014 d Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the monorabic 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): PERRIER, Gregory T.; HENDERSON, Gerald C.; HARTOG, Jason; NIEULAND, Corneal; VUKMIROVICH, Name: AUTODATA SOLUTIONS COMPANY Daniel Address: 345 Saskatoon Street ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger City: London State/Prov.: Ontario Security Agreement Change of Name ZIP: N5W 4R4 Country: CANADA Other Execution Date: August 24, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Jul 10 2000 09/612,873 02/09/2001 GTON11 00000218 182284 01 FC:581 40.00 CH ☐ Yes 🗵 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael L Kenaga 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 34,639 Registration No. ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Piper Marbury Rudnick & Wolfe Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 64807 8. Deposit account number: City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL 18-2284 ZIP: 60664-0807 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Michael L Kenaga

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Date Date

REEL: 011499 FRAME: 0695

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Gregory T. Perrier of 316 Windermere Court West, London, Ontario N6G 4J5, Gerry Henderson of 851 Shelborne Street, London, Ontario N5Z 5A8, Jason Hartog of 14-28 Gammage Street, London, Ontario, N5Y 3R3, Corneal Nieuland of 4-595 Third Street, London, Ontario, N5Y 4A1 and Dan Vukmirovich of 52401 Maurice, Macomb, Michigan, 48042 (collectively, the "Assignors") have made an invention relating to and entitled: Object Imaging and Display Method and Apparatus (the, "Invention");

AND WHEREAS Autodata Solutions Company of 345 Saskatoon Street, London, Ontario N5W 4R4, Canada, (the "Assignee") desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and all other countries throughout the World in and to the Invention, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for the Invention, including any divisions or continuations thereof, to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this Assignment not been made;

AND THE ASSIGNORS, on behalf of themselves and their respective executors and administrators, do hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for the Invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

| DATED this 24 | _ day of HuyusT 2000. |
|----------------------------|-----------------------|
| In. Inde | |
| Witness: Maureen J. Morton | Gregory T. Perrier |
| 2. merge | Juny Herden |
| Witness: Maureen J. Morton | Gerry Henderson |
| In . nate | Afterna S |
| Witness: Maureen J. Morton | Jason Hartog |
| In make | Cach Main |
| Witness: Maureen J. Morton | Corneal Niculardi |
| Devi | San Julmer |
| Witness: Scott Perrier | Dan Vukmirovich |

RECORDED: 02/01/2001

PATENT REEL: 011499 FRAME: 0696